Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for March 2020

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BANK FIRST NA

BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE

BANNER BANKS

BAY BANK

BIEZE FAMILY LLC

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIGURE LENDING LLC

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK

FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST WESTERN FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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3,697,152.00
3,001,946.71
3,440,625.00
200,000.00
437,000.00
243,691.00
119,790.00

1,222,358.00

1,675,799.00
131,760.00
138,675.00
27,000.00
185,200.00
15,000.00
541,461.00
957,250.00
159,750.00
302,620.00
152,550.00
118,090.60
1,566,000.00
3,464,080.00
6,000.00
2,198,775.00
222,705.00
1,774,000.00
18,453,677.00
338,770.00
527,000.00
41,563.00
155,200.00
95,500.00
68,000.00
199,125.00
305,000.00
40,000.00
7,482,900.00
669,320.00



GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GUARANTEED RATE INC

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC DB LOWER
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC
INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARINE CREDIT UNION

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MERIDIAN HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

OREGON COMMUNITY BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PATRICIA CICHOCKI LEGAL OWNER VIA NON TRUST CUSTODIAL
IRA AND AET

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC
QUICKEN LOANS INC

RENOVO CAPITAL LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SMITH FEED SERVICE INC

SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED
SSG INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 25 2017
STEVEN D STEINER AND DEBRA W STEINER
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281,700.00
787,426.00

230,972.00

209,000.00
182,000.00
5,834,439.00
629,594.00
6,899,698.70
350,000.00
666,490.00
233,000.00
147,000.00
2,665,100.00
152,113.00
92,000.00
214,800.00
450,000.00
141,636.00

166,422.00

211,000.00
127,999.00
5,566,819.14
1,052,910.29
72,000.00
566,400.00

11,854.69

246,694.00
12,132,640.13
2,074,650.00
657,909.00
1,479,271.00
55,635.00
17,600.00
135,000.00
724,917.39
36,488.33
226,000.00
17,000.00
145,000.00



SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SYNERGY ONE LENDING INC DBA MUTUAL OF OMAHA
MORTGAGE

TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC

TCF NATIONAL BANK

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNITY BANK

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WNB FINANCIAL NA

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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162,700.00
149,600.00

205,000.00
141,200.00
231,753.00
25,000.00
457,200.00
323,000.00
1,100,000.00
94,800.00
9,855,902.00
312,118.00
78,400.00
224,750.00
283,742.00
496,903.00
1,013,698.00

14,150.00

284,000.00
561,000.00
116,281,427.98



