Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for March 2020

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report 24 3 697 152.00

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mongage Rep		
ABBYBANK	24	3,697,152.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	19	3,001,946.71
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	9	3,440,625.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	2	200,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	437,000.00
AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC	1	243,691.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	119,790.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	7	1,222,358.00
COMPANY LLC	12	1 (75 700 00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	13	1,675,799.00
BANK FIRST NA	2	131,760.00
BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE	1	138,675.00
BANNER BANKS	1	27,000.00
BAY BANK	1	185,200.00
BIEZE FAMILY LLC	1	15,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	5	541,461.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	6	957,250.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	1	159,750.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	302,620.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	152,550.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	2	118,090.60
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE	1	1,566,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	4	3,464,080.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	6,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	12	2,198,775.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	222,705.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	11	1,774,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	118	18,453,677.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	338,770.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK	1	527,000.00
FIGURE LENDING LLC	1	41,563.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	155,200.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	1	95,500.00
FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK	1	68,000.00
FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK	1	199,125.00
FIRST STATE BANK	2	305,000.00
FIRST WESTERN FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	40,000.00
FORWARD BANK	8	7,482,900.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	669,320.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	281,700.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	6	787,426.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE		
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	230,972.00
HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC DB LOWER	2	209,000.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	182,000.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	23	5,834,439.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	5	629,594.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	31	6,899,698.70
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	1	350,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	3	666,490.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	233,000.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	147,000.00
MARATHON BANK	9	2,665,100.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	152,113.00
MARINE CREDIT UNION	1	92,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	214,800.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	450,000.00
MERIDIAN HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	141,636.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	1	166,422.00
HOME LOANS		
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	211,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	127,999.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	15	5,566,819.14
OREGON COMMUNITY BANK	1	1,052,910.29
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	72,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	4	566,400.00
PATRICIA CICHOCKI LEGAL OWNER VIA NON TRUST CUSTODIAL	1	11,854.69
IRA AND AET		
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	246,694.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	52	12,132,640.13
PREVAIL BANK	16	2,074,650.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	4	657,909.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	9	1,479,271.00
RENOVO CAPITAL LLC	1	55,635.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	1	17,600.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	135,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	9	724,917.39
SMITH FEED SERVICE INC	1	36,488.33
SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED	1	226,000.00
SSG INCOME TRUST DATED MAY 25 2017	1	17,000.00
STEVEN D STEINER AND DEBRA W STEINER	1	145,000.00

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	162,700.00
SYNERGY ONE LENDING INC DBA MUTUAL OF OMAHA	1	149,600.00
MORTGAGE	1	149,000.00
TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC	1	205,000.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	1	141,200.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	231,753.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	25,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	3	457,200.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	1	323,000.00
UNITY BANK	1	1,100,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	94,800.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	18	9,855,902.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	312,118.00
UW CREDIT UNION	2	78,400.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	2	224,750.00
VILLAGE CAPITAL AND INVESTMENT LLC	2	283,742.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	496,903.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	6	1,013,698.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	4	14,150.00
AUTHORITY	4	14,150.00
WNB FINANCIAL NA	1	284,000.00
WOODTRUST BANK	2	561,000.00
TOTAL	541	116,281,427.98